(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ , 1021416	Please record use adached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark A. Sillence	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel P. Guinan Dennis J. Nemecek 6 21.02	Name: UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION Internal Address: United Technologies Building
Costante Salvador Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ** Yes ** No	Hartford, CT 06101
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment	Street Address:
Security Agreement	
Other 6/14/02, 6/16/02, 6/13/02, 6/12/02, 6/13/02, 6/17/02,	City:State:Zip:
6/12/02, 6/13/02, 6/17/02, 6/12/02, 6/2/02, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛚
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/112,635, filed March 28, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? Tyes The No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barry L. Kelmachter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: BACHMAN & LaPOINTE, P.C.	Enclosed
900 Chapel Street, Suite 1201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New Haven, CT 06510-2802 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
Olieet Addiess.	21-0279
City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy
Barry L. Kelmachter Name of Person Signing	Signature June 20, 2002 Date
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 12
fotal number on pages including cov	

PATENT

REEL: 13034 FRAME: 0788

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (continued)

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Henry K. Webster Thomas B. Fortin Sergio Rinella Ravi K. Nigam

> PATENT REEL: 13034 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Mark A. Sillence, of 1830 Juno Isles Blvd., Juno Isles, FL 33408, Daniel P. Guinan, of 8451 SE Driftwood Street, Hobe Sound, FL 33455, Dennis J. Nemecek, of 611 SE Beth Court, Port St. Lucie, FL 34984, Costante Salvador, of 9743 Gardenia Drive, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410, Henry K. Webster, of 11577 177th Place North, Jupiter, FL 33478, Thomas B. Fortin, of 12290 NW 29 Place, Sunrise, FL 33323, Sergio Rinella, of 8254 Avocado Blvd., West Palm Beach, FL 33412, and Ravi K. Nigam, of 3147 SW Seaboard Avenue, Palm City, FL 34990, have invented certain improvements in a SCRAM JET ENGINE DESIGN, identified as Attorney Docket No. 02-155, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the dates set after the signatures hereto, being owners of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, of Hartford, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does

PATENT REEL: 13034 FRAME: 0790 hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do

2

(L.S.) Mark A. Sillence	- V6/14/02 Date
(L.S.) Daniel P. Guinan	Date
(L.S.) Dennis J. Nemecek	Date
(L.S.) Costante Salvador	Date
(L.S.) Henry K. Webster	Date
(L.S.) Thomas B. Fortin	Date
(L.S.) Sergio Rinella	Date
(L.S.) Revi K. Nigam	Date

(L.S.) Mark A. Sillence	
Mark A. Sillence	Date
(L.S.) Var P. Suran Daniel P. Guinan	V 6/16/02
Dennis J. Nemecek	Date
(L.S.) Costante Salvador	
Costante Salvador	Date
(L.S.) Henry K. Webster	Date
(T. C.)	
Thomas B. Fortin	Date
(L.S.) Sergio Rinella	Date
Sergio kinella	Date
(L.S.) Revi K. Nigam	Date

(L.S.) Mark A. Sillence	Date
(L.S.) Daniel P. Guinan	Date
(L.S.) Dennis J. Nemecek	V 6 13/02 Date
(L.S.) Costante Salvador	Dale
	Date
(L.S.) Henry K. Webster	Date
Thomas B. Fortin	Date
(L.S.) Sergio Rinella	Date
(L.S.) Revi K. Nigam	Date

(L.S.) Mark A. Sillence	
Mark A. Sillence	Date
(L.S.)	
Daniel P. Guinan	Date
(L.S.) Dennis J. Nemecek	Date
$C \cap A \subseteq A \cap A$	1 11-1-
(L.S.) Costante Salvador	Date 6/12/2002
Costante Salvador	Date
(L.S.)	
(L.S.) Henry K. Webster	Date
(L.S.) Thomas B. Fortin	Date
(L.S.) Sergio Rinella	Date
Sergio Kineria	Date
(L.S.)	
(L.S.) Revi K. Nigam	Date

(L.S.) Mark A. Sillence	Date
	Date
Daniel P. Guinan	Date
(L.S.) Dennis J. Nemecek	Date
(L.S.) Costante Salvador ,	Date
(L.S.) Henry K. Mebster	V 00 /13/02 Date
U	Date .
Thomas B. Fortin	Date
(L.S.) Sergio Rinella	Date
(L.S.)	Date

(L.S.) Mark A. Sillence	Date
mark A. Sillence	Date
(L.S.) Daniel P. Guinan	Date
(L.S.) Dennis J. Nemecek	Date
(T C)	
(L.S.) Costante Salvador	Date
(L.S.)	
(L.S.) Henry K. Webster	Date
(L.S.) V Thomas Forting	V 6/17/02
Thomas B. Fortin	Date '
(L.S.) Sergio Rinella	
Sergio Rinella	Date
(L.S.) Revi K. Nigam	Date
Revi N. Nigam	Date

Mark A. Sillence	Date
(L.S.)	Date
(L.S.) Dennis J. Nemecek	Date
(L.S.) Costante Salvador	Date
(L.S.) Henry K. Webster	Date
(L.S.) Thomas B. Fortin	Date
(L.S.) Sergio Rinella	/ 6/11/0C Date
(L.S.) Revi K. Nigam	Date

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have-hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

(L.S.) Mark A. Sillence	Date
(L.S.) Daniel P. Guinan	Date
(L.S.) Dennis J. Nemecek	Date
(L.S.) Costante Salvador	Date
(L.S.) Henry K. Webster	Date
(L.S.) Thomas B. Fortin	Date
(L.S.) Sergio Rinella	Date
(L.S.) Revi K. Nigam	V 6/2/02 Date

RECORDED: 06/27/2002